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1. The following personnel may be advanced to the rating/paygrade
indicated effective 01 August 2024 provided the requirements of Refs
A through C are met:

Rank
AETCM
AETCS
AETCS
AETCS
AETCS
AETC
AETC
AETC
AETC
AETC
AETC
AETC
AETC
AETC
AETC
AET1
AET1
AET1
AET1
AET1
AET1
AET1
AET1
AET1
AET1
AET1
AET1
AETI1
AET1
AET?2
AET?2
AET?2
AET2
AET2
AET?2

Name

Ryan Nazzario
Joshua Abler
Benjamin Rosen
Daniel Ash
Jonathan Popham
Charles Reed
Matthew Durand
Cody Meyers
Shannon Costales
Blair Petterson
Steven Oneil
William Beckham
Brooks Koegel
Jeremiah Strombeck
David Owens
Jonathan Merchan
Jonathan Massari
Taylur Wolf
Joshua Teeter
Isaac Gutierrez
Harris Williams
Thomas Magness
Kendall Appelt
Matthew Stiller
Alan Namminga
David Ruiz
Patrick Rice
Christian Kuhl
Evan Holder
Nicholas Johnston
Noah Lynn
Christopher Wenck
Ethan Beck

Eric Sily

Zane Lumabao

DEPTID
000657
000561
000210
000657
000554
009422
000211
000518
048305
036422
000616
000494
000768
009431
000614
000289
000768
005748
005748
000162
005748
009422
000614
000561
000494
000768
000614
000616
002169
000518
002169
000768
000768
000494
044371

SPOID

041675
046017
042191
041675
046604
046017
042191
042898
046017
038079
042599
042311
006420
046017
042898
041675
006420
046604
046604
042599
046604
046017
042898
046017
042311
006420
042898
042599
041675
042898
041675
006420
006420
042311
042599



AET2
AET2
AET2
AET2
AET2
AMTCS
AMTC
AMTC
AMTC
AMT1
AMT1
ASTCM
ASTCS
ASTCS
ASTCS
ASTCS
AST1
AST2
AST2
BMCM
BMCS
BM2
BM2
BM2
BM2
BM2
BM2
BM2
BM2
BM2
BM2
BM2
CSC
CsC
CsC
CsC
cscC
cscC
Cs2
Cs2
CS2
Cs2
Cs2
Cs2
Cs2
Cs2
DCCS
DCCS
DCCS
DCC
DCC
DCC
DCC
DCC
DC1
DC1
DC1

Alexander Boron
Blake Schorsch
Daniel Brown
Matthew Cronin
Andrew Carroll
Derek Hietala

Eric Burns

Keith Caron
Kristian Sather
Mitchell Watson
Anton Kramer
Shannon Brugh
Dennis Arnold
Jonathan Foss

David Warner

Moises Riveracarrion
Dakota Schick
Samuel Olson

John Walton

Dennis Smith
Patrick Mooneyham
William Russell
Raymond Chavez
Alexander Santostefano
Luke Weaver

Cheston Evans
Jonathan Gonzales
Eric Larson

Philip Degliomini
William Erskine
Alexander Page
Gabriel Negron Fernandez
Kenly Stewart
Edward Sanchez
Isaac Brown

Miriam Bingham
Christian Rivera
Michael Paone
Jonathan Correll
Edward Estrada
Michael Abraham Wagers
Natalie Arellano
Gabriella Alongi
Chase Taylor

Julia Boyd
Johnathan Melton
James Kosakowski
Andrew Lewis

Steven Weintraub
Bryan Chavers

Alex Medeiros
Christopher Stevenson
David Jones
Johnathan Childress
Raymond Grenke
William Parker
Jordan Bidwell

000518
000568
000210
000568
000568
000614
047617
000289
002172
047617
045680
000494
002436
036419
045401
046814
044397
000210
044397
000743
007714
006796
000312
000026
000026
000254
000254
000447
000471
000524
006942
043245
046990
000683
000289
048318
048319
006884
000321
000575
000515
036198
049031
000800
000516
046606
044223
009860
000796
007538
007572
002451
044220
008095
047966
049415
000093

042898
045431
042191
045431
045431
042898
042632
041675
038079
042632
046017
042311
002420
042822
002420
042632
038079
042191
038079
042312
042311
042822
046017
042311
042311
042311
042311
042191
042822
038079
045431
041675
042256
042312
041675
046017
046017
042599
046017
002420
042030
041675
046604
042898
042030
046604
042030
046734
038079
046604
042599
006420
038079
042312
046734
042256
042030



DC1
DC1
DC2
DC2
DC2
DC2
DC2
DC2
DC2
DC2
DC2
DC2
DC2
DC2
DC2
DC2
DC2
DC2
DC2
DC2
DC2
DC2
EM1
EM2
EM2
EM2
EM2
EM2
EM2
EM2
EM2
EM2
EM2
EM2
EM2
EM2
ETCS
ETCS
ETCS
ETC
ETC
ETC
ET1
ET1
ET1
ET1
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2

Armando Vargas
Andrew Gray
Charles Dey
Cauy Ross

Ty Ross

Christopher Saphanthong
Christopher Williford

Brandon Babcock
Cody Horvath
Araya Williams
Cole Berwanger
Nathan Wood
Hunter Parker
Michael Macchia
Gabriel Deborde
Chance Ramsey
Dominic Sasso
Mark Wyse

Dakota Boatright
Justin Schuman
Michael Lombardi
Triston Gross
Trent Sullivan
Sean Tucker
Devin Elliott
Joseph Leonard
Justin Huber
Shawn Ennels
Aiden Heiser
Cade Copas-Pascale
Brian Mcnamara
Victor Lopez
Matthew Schwenk
Christian Rasco
Kobe Dowdy
Brandon Mullins
Evan Catlin
Matthew Brannon
Montie Ford
Joshua Wadsworth
Michael Acres
Eric Pruett
William Stewart

Giovanni Betancourt-Marty

Cody Pullen
Melvin Flecha
Ian Joshua

Evan Peeler
Maxwell Fifield
Kenneth Mellan
Nicholas Cammisa
Brady Schepper
Brenton Kludt
Reubeneeco Crummy
Bradford Newton
David Sessoms
Ian Noles

007231
047966
047619
007215
036422
048348
000784
044221
000780
044444
044376
005755
048097
000791
044376
009525
049352
006884
005755
000780
043245
006408
000045
000508
041680
042607
049031
000078
048319
048229
043246
000133
000091
000003
000043
000754
048446
003496
048442
047740
038252
003494
048271
003494
044417
045691
004612
004555
044207
004569
004534
044218
000078
000642
000096
000508
049034

042256
046734
042256
042632
038079
042256
002420
041675
042898
046604
042599
042191
006420
041675
042599
042599
038079
042599
042191
042898
041675
042898
002667
038079
041675
042599
046604
038079
046017
041675
041675
038079
042030
046604
038079
042898
042030
002371
042030
042256
042822
002371
002420
002371
046017
041675
042030
042191
042311
041675
006420
042898
038079
041675
045431
038079
045431



ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
ET2
GM1
GM2
GM2
GM2
GM2
GM2
GM2
GM2
GM2
GM2
GM2
HSCS
ISl
ISl
IS2
IS2
IS2
IS2
IS2
IS2
ITCS
ITC
ITC
ITC
ITC
IT1
IT1
IT1
IT2
IT2
IT2
IT2
IT2
IT2
IT2
IT2
IT2
IT2

Justice Turner
Kevin Norton

Daren Jansen

Aidan Hawthorne
Jordan Archibald
Aaron Pail

Wilmer Olan Vazquez
John Zema

Edwin Roberts

Ethan Theriot

Jacob Vigler

Owen Day

Sarah Sampson
Freddie Vargas
Kevin Anderson
Benjamin Wiet

Luke Ott

Trent Rayfield
Carlos Schuler

Kyle Turner

Alexis Carter
Gabriel Hernandez Ayala
Alexander Rivera
Corey Conlan

Seth Grunert
Tristen Sorensen
Emily Lovasco
Justin Donk

Michael Schleusener
Brandon New

Ruben Garcia

Tyler Winton

Juan Carlos Rodriguez
Luke Young

Benjamin Obriant
Matteo Tanaka

Gina Castro Soriano
Juan Rivas

Arianna Gordon
Francisco Alas
Zachary Grant

Caleb Ranck

Miguel Medina

John Fehrman Prestinpino
Conner Marley

Marco Chavez
Nicholas Wolf

Marc Rivera

Taylor Griffin
Edgardo Tlapa Rojano
Jordan Allen

David Laws

Rick Crosthwaite
Joshua Armond
Angelina Bueno

Eric Evans

Paola Padilla-Lorenzo

048318
036191
000099
004566
048315
004569
037712
004614
042020
044207
045795
044191
044207
000098
004549
045690
049301
045284
044203
047734
008351
048319
002361
000095
044444
048788
048789
038605
038527
000515
008578
009018
038350
044609
044609
044609
044609
046729
008185
044203
044608
003497
046583
044203
000098
000642
000095
038252
000097
048439
044211
044211
044211
004554
047951
045224
047588

046017
041675
041675
041675
049628
041675
041675
046604
042030
042311
041675
041675
042311
045431
042191
041675
038079
046604
042256
042632
042898
046017
002361
042030
046604
046017
046017
046604
038079
042030
042599
042311
002420
042822
042822
042822
042822
042632
042311
042256
042822
002371
042030
042256
045431
041675
042030
042822
042030
042822
042599
042599
042599
042191
042822
042822
042822



IT2
IT2
IT2
IT2
IT2
MECS
MECS
MEC
ME1
ME1
ME1
ME1
ME1
ME2
ME2
ME2
ME2
ME2
ME2
ME2
ME2
ME2
ME2
ME2
ME2
ME2
ME2
ME2
ME2
ME2
ME2
ME2
ME2
ME2
ME2
MKC
MKC
MST1
MST1
MST1
MST1
MST1
MST1
MST2
MST2
MST2
MST2
MST2
MST2
MST2
MST2
MST2
MST2
MST2
MUC
OSCM
OSCM

Gabriel Foshee

Gary Butler

Noriana Ramirez Bueno
Corbin Strickland
Christopher Henderson
Daniel Gemme

Michael Fesser

Gary Rodriguez
Daniel Shey

Kevin Gould

David Flores

Denzal Poole

Alaina Whitaker

John Raphael

Megan Owens
Christopher Deaville
Dylan Wienke

Jackson Collins
Christian Alfonso
Sharla Sineath
Maximilian Pasinski
Phillip Glukhov

Noah Patrick

Andrew Vander Putten
Justin Alvarez
Emmanuel Garcia
Lucas Altomare

John Mikorski
Eduardo Garcia

Jesse Creamer
Russell Lindsay
Jefren Summerlin
Gage Duffin

Gustavo Valdez
Lemuel Flores Cruzado
Richard Ferguson
Camden Carie

Timothy Fox

Kyle Paporello
Robert Fetters
Jeremy Hatley
Jonathan Walker
Christopher Matthews
Micheil Foxworth
Tyler Bailey

Anna Medow

Luke Pelant

Dakota Doster-Wood
Karl Quaye-Foli
Bryan Wainscott
Marquise Perkins
Alejandro Benites
Kai Evans

Mitchell Meador

Ian Dobie

Jessica Montero

Kyle Holbrook

045423
004567
004569
008887
005760
008257
038427
007034
038445
046723
007439
007644
038583
007107
007290
042053
008846
007423
000011
007373
038438
046725
038499
046725
000286
000543
046725
007760
007612
042893
007290
044750
038590
007188
038443
000016
044444
008373
007886
008368
007898
036439
048676
007451
007639
008369
007232
007200
006271
007755
007865
007572
007780
004465
002341
045414
048479

045431
041675
041675
042599
046734
042256
042632
046604
041675
042632
042191
046604
045431
038079
045431
046017
038079
049628
041675
002420
041675
042632
042030
042632
046604
042311
042632
042311
046604
042898
045431
042632
042632
041675
041675
042599
046604
045431
042632
045431
042311
038079
045431
042191
042191
045431
042256
041675
042311
042311
042191
042599
042311
042312
002667
045431
042030



OSCM
OSCM
0SCS
0sC
0oscC
oscC
0sC
0sl1
0sl1
0sl
0Ss2
0s2
0s2
0s2
0s2
0Ss2
PACM
PAl
PAl
PA2
PA2
SKCS
SKC
SKC
SKC
SKC
SKC
SKC
YNC
YNC
YNC
YNC
YNC
YNC
YN1
YN1
YN1
YN1
YN1
YN1
YN1
YN2
YN2
YN2
YN2
YN2
YN2
YN2
YN2
YN2
YN2
YN2
YN2
YN2
YN2
YN2
YN2

Ashley Labarr
Paul Pleiss
James Barnes
Robert Lewis
Christopher Thomas
Fredrick Drake
Scott Ferguson
Charcas Simmons
Courtney Bahrs
Alexandra Negron
Joseph Frock

Emanuel Medina Rivera

Keren Zepeda
Ricardo Desgrottes
Logen Eaton
Alayna Defazio
Charly Tautfest
Edward Wargo
Ryan Fisher

Ryan Estrada
Omar Faba
William Selby
Wade Feast
Ulises Balmaceda
Benson Ndungu
Bryan Duffey
Rachael Leonard
Emily Ford
Heather Dunaway
Jacqueline Kelly
Kaitlin Mercurio
Roxana Santiago
Sarah Laicer
Denise Sukohl
Johnathen Badua
Katherine Wellnitz
Chase Mcnatt
Alex Snelson
Tashina Gonzales
Dylan Marion
Chris Williams
Adrian Baqui
Cameron Robinson
Chrislyn Whaley
Rebekah Dolan
Bryan Killette
Isabella Bobbitt
Avery Woods
Diego Soto Gonzalez
Brandon Batts
Brianna Lazzarini
Ahab Davis
Courtney Plant
Mosi Munoz

Casey Owens
Ezekial Torres
Jerrod Webb

006903
008217
000516
046407
007338
007160
005770
036427
046407
000210
007581
007377
007377
008578
007224
007294
049453
003487
038458
008944
008991
049018
008366
042592
007006
007474
008366
043210
006282
010102
006530
004936
000543
047051
042599
042250
045430
002452
036445
000616
007752
008349
002392
049298
007568
045430
002361
000518
000657
046733
002421
046668
000712
007605
042301
007519
049454

042822
042599
042030
042256
042632
002667
046734
038079
042256
042191
042030
041675
041675
042599
042256
042822
042822
042311
046017
042822
042191
042030
045431
042599
046017
045431
045431
049628
042822
042822
042312
042822
042311
042030
042599
042256
045431
006420
042822
042599
042311
042898
046017
038079
042599
045431
002361
042898
041675
046734
002420
042822
042822
046604
042312
042191
002420



YN2 Paige Rollins-Streeter 002371 002371

YN2 Joseph Gorman 042821 042822
YN2 Daniel Arteaga-Ceja 000518 042898
YN2 Kylie Gibson 007720 042311
YN2 Tanner Donaldson 010091 042822
YN2 Alessi Taffanelli 002450 002450
YN2 Juanis King 038078 038079
YN2 Makye Conner 041675 041675
YN2 Derek Higa 038558 042256
YN2 Kieran Mclaughlin 010811 042822

2. The Commanding Officer's (CO's) recommendation for advancement (Ready)
must be maintained for the period from recommendation to advancement.

In addition, E-7, E-8, and E-9 candidates must not have an unsatisfactory
conduct mark on an enlisted evaluation for 24 months prior to the
terminal eligibility date. Personnel failing to maintain the CO's
recommendation (Ready) for this period shall be invalidated from the
Service Wide Exam (SWE) and Master Chief Advancement Panel (MCAP) in
which they participated. Personnel who have been invalidated must be
recommended and qualify again through a new SWE or MCAP competition.

3. COs shall determine if advancement eligibility requirements for the
authorized grade have been met. Per Ref B, specific changes and
instructions for EPQs and RPQs are now captured in a semi-annual memo
approved by FORCECOM Training Division at http://cglink.uscg.mil/
320dcb99. If appropriate, a CO shall withhold or cancel the advancement
of ineligible personnel per Article 3.A.21, 3.A.27.f or 4.D.3 of Ref A.
When advancement is to be withheld or cancelled, the CO shall advise
PPC (ADV) by e-mail via AOIX at CMD-SMB-CG-PPC with CG PSC as
information addressee at CMD-SMB-CG-PSC. Please note C20IX does not
transfer to AOIX. See CG PSC-EPM's SharePoint site at
https://uscg.sharepoint-mil.us/sites/psc_spo/psc-
epm/SitePages/Advancements.aspx

for additional guidance.

4. Per Ref D, the requirement for all E-6 members to attend the Chief
Petty Officer Academy (CPOACAD) prior to advancement to Chief Petty
Officer is temporarily suspended. Members must attend CPOACAD prior to
advancement to Senior Chief Petty Officer. Members must have
successfully completed the Senior Enlisted Leadership Course (SELC)
prior to advancement to Master Chief Petty Officer. COMDT (CG-128) 1is
the Program Manager for the enlisted leadership continuum and the
single point of contact for all requests for CPOACAD and SELC waivers
from advancement policy.

5. Per Article 3.A.10 of Ref A, personnel in certain ratings must meet
security clearance requirements for advancement.

6. COs shall ensure personnel advancing to pay grades E-7 thru E-9
obligate required service prior to advancement per Article 3.A.21.c of
Ref A.

7. The rank order number for each individual identified for advancement
in the EPAA is no longer indicated. The original rank order number may
be found at the Pay and Personnel Center SharePoint site
https://uscg.sharepoint-mil.us/sites/ppc/SitePages/PPC%20Advancements$



20Service%20Validation%20and%20Data%20Corrections.aspx but is subject to
change.

This EPAA, to include unit designations, will be available on PPC's
Sharepoint

site.

8. Upon approved advancement, members are authorized to change their
RANK as it appears in the Global Address List (GAL) from the Self
Service portal at https://EDMS.uscg.mil/SelfService. This can be done
as a standard user without requiring admin-privileges, does not require
a call to CGFIXIT, and does not require a CGFIXIT Ticket.

9. CAPT J. W. Guyer, Chief, Enlisted Personnel Management Division, CG
Personnel Service Center, sends.

10. Internet release authorized.

BT



